

Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 637

REGARDING THE FORFEITURE OF CONVEYANCES AND THE RESTITUTION TO
VICTIMS OF CERTAIN CRIMES.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 637

Amend Senate Bill No. 637 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 26 delete "shall" and substitute "~~shall~~ may"

AND

Page 1, line 27 delete "proceeds" and substitute "proceeds, after allowance
for reasonable expenses of seizure and maintenance of custody,"

AND

Page 1, line 28 delete "used" and substitute "used, if the victim files a
petition with the court or makes a request to the circuit court within thirty
(30) days of the filing of the judgment and commitment order of the convicted
defendant"



The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Rice
BPG/LNS - 03/16/11 12:24
BPG408

Chief Clerk